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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:

Status:
Start Date:

End Date:
Purpose:

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

People

Name

DINSMORE, DONALEA
HRON, STACY L
LAST, LAUREL L
STEIGER, MATTHEW B

GLRI-00E00876

Sheboygan River AOC Pathway to Delisting - Habitat Restoration

Great Lakes Restoration Initiative

Habitat

ACTIVE

07/29/2011

12/30/2015

This projectis intended to support the development of delisting strategies and a fish and wildlife population and habitat
restoration plan to address the “fish and wildlife population” and “fish and wildlife habitat” beneficial use impairments for
the Sheboygan River and Harbor Area of Concern. This projectincludes a rapid ecological assessment using historical
and current data, as well as conducting new field surveys, as needed, to fill data gaps or update data needed for the
assessment. This projectis part of an overall collaboration with the Sheboygan River Basin Partnership who is also
seeking a grant from the Great Lakes Restoration Initiative under the same project name.

Promote delisting of Sheboygan River AOC habitat BUlsHabitat restoration projects will enhance approx 1 mile of
shoreline, improve 10 acres of wetland, treat 12 acres of riparian area affected by invasives, and assess benthos health
and waterfowl consumption advisories

$5.1 mill for 7 projects

Habitat improvement to delist BUIs

Role Status Start Date End Date Organization Comments
COORDINATOR ACTIVE 08/01/2011 Wisconsin DNR
COORDINATOR ACTIVE 09/23/2011 Wisconsin DNR

QUALITY_CONT COMPLETE
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE

09/23/2011 03/23/2012 Wisconsin DNR
01/25/2012 Wisconsin DNR

Project Statuses

Date
04/01/2012

06/30/2012

09/30/2012

12/31/2012

03/31/2013

Reported By Status Comments

STACY HRON Progress: 0-25% Cor All subprojects are underway. See each project for detailed
progress details. To date $261,189.59 has been expended.

STACY HRON Progress: 25-50% C« Progress is being made on all of the subprojects. See each for
details. $512,374.68 has been expeded to date.

STACY HRON Progress: 25-50% Ct Progress continues on all subprojects. See each project for
detailed project status. To date $856,120 has been drawn from
the grant funding and 3,382,980.61 has been encumbered.

STACY HRON Progress: 50-75% C¢« Significant progress was made on all subprojects, including
completion of all habitat restoration construction. To date
$2,837,864 has been dran from the grant.

STACY HRON Progress: 50-75% C« Progress continues on all subprojects. To date $4,846,355.00

has been drawn on from the grant funding and another
$1,207,556.71 has been encumbered.

Project Status Detail

Question

1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):
2. Amount expended this reporting period:

3. Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting

period:

Answer
Q3 -January 1 to March 31,2013

The last draw was done on 3/18/13 for $787,373.00. Total drawn to date
is $4,846,355.00.
see subprojects for details

see subprojects for details
see subprojects for details
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http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewPlan.do?id=51681323
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewCollectorInfo.do?id=44792159
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewCollectorInfo.do?id=38942003
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewCollectorInfo.do?id=38678213
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewCollectorInfo.do?id=10099055
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6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:

8. Work goals for coming reporting period:

Actions

Action
Restore Wetlands

Detailed Description Start
Habitat restoration projects will enhance

Answer
see subprojects for details

The following education and outreach activities were completed January
to March through our contract with UW-Extension: facilitated 2 TAC
meetings; developed and distributed 1,200 Sheboygan River Explorer
newsletters; planned and advertised 6 citizen science trainings/projects;
and led or assisted with 6 program presentations (Wisconsin Wetlands
Association Conference tour of the Sheboygan River habitat projects (6),
Kohler High School students hike along AOC (45), Lakeshore Technical
College career day (120), Oostburg Kiwanis Club (40), Frog and Toad
Survey citizen science training (12), and eBird citizen science training(4);
among other program development activities.

Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
see subprojects for details

End Date
*kxxxxk 1 2[30/2015

Status
PROPOSED

approx 1 mile of shoreline, improve 10
acres of wetland, treat 12 acres of riparian
area affected by invasives, and assess
benthos health and waterfowl
consumption advisories

Monitoring Stations

Station ID
10037242
10037243
10037244
10037245
10037247
10037246
10037226
10037227
10037228
10037229
10037230
10037231
10037232
10037233
10037234
10037235
10037238
10037237
10037236
10037239
10037240
10037241

Assessment Units

Name

Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil01
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil02
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil03
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil04
Sheboygan River - WW12_Sed02
Sheboygan River WW12_Sed01
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil01
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil02
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil03
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil03B
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil04
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil05
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil06
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil07
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil08
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil09
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil10
Sheboygan River WW12_Soilll
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil12
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil13
Sheboygan River WW12_Soill4
Sheboygan River WW12_Soill5

Comments
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http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908811
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908712
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908722
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908800
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=57521259
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908871
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908882
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908789
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908903
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908923
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908913
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908840
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908690
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908701
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908733
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908851
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908755
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908893
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908777
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908861
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908744
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908675
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewMonitStation.do?id=61908766
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WBIC
50700

Segment

1

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Description

Form Name

Fieldwork Events

Start Date

03/29/2012 10:15
03/29/2012 10:40
03/29/2012 11:05
03/29/2012 11:30
03/29/2012 12:25
03/29/2012 13:00
03/29/2012 14:05
03/29/2012 14:30
03/29/2012 14:55
03/29/2012 15:25
04/03/2012 10:10
04/03/2012 10:40
04/03/2012 11:05
04/03/2012 11:30
04/03/2012 11:55
04/03/2012 13:00
04/03/2012 13:20
04/03/2012 13:30
04/03/2012 13:45
04/10/2012 10:00
04/10/2012 10:30
04/14/2012 08:17
04/14/2012 08:58
04/23/2012 07:10
05/03/2012 09:20
05/03/2012 09:50
05/03/2012 10:30
05/03/2012 10:45
05/03/2012 12:50
05/03/2012 13:15
05/03/2012 13:40
05/03/2012 14:00
05/03/2012 14:20

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Local Name
Sheboygan River

Description

Field ID

Station ID
10037227
10037226
10037228
10037230
10037231
10037232
10037233
10037238
10037235
10037234
10037237
10037236
10037239
10037240
10037241
10037242
10037243
10037244
10037245
10037246
10037247
10037230
10037234
10037242
10037244
10037242
10037241
10037239
10037238
10037233
10037232
10037230
10037229
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Official Name
Sheboygan River

Start Date

Station Name

Sheboygan River WW12_Soil02
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil01
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil03
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil04
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil05
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil06
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil07
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil10
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil09
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil08
Sheboygan River WW12_Soilll
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil12
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil13
Sheboygan River WW12_Soill4
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil15
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil01
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil02
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil03
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil04
Sheboygan River WW12_Sed01
Sheboygan River - WW12_Sed02
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil04
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil08
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil01
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil03
Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil01
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil15
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil13
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil10
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil07
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil06
Sheboygan River WW12_Soil04
Sheboygan River WW12_So0il03B

End Date


http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655442
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656221
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655776
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=11354
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656158
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656098
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655804
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656281
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656344
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656404
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655832
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656650
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656587
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656524
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655863
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655202
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655262
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655322
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655891
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655562
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655502
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655975
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655919
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656713
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656464
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655682
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655947
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655745
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655382
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656035
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655142
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655717
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63656748
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewFieldData.do?id=63655622
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Documents

Title Description

2012022-Habitat Design

QAPP signatures complete
habitat

Quarterly Progress Report -

Apr-June 2012

Quarterly Progress Report -

Jan-Mar 2012

Quarterly Progress Report -

July-Sept 2012

Quarterly Progress Report -

Oct-Dec 2012

Semi-Annual Progress

Report - Jan. 2012

Semi-Annual Progress

Report - July 2012

Sheboygan River AOC

Pathway to Delisting -

Habitat Restoration

Budget
Combined Budgets:
Combined SLOH:

Funding

Organization Source

Habitat Design QAPP for Kiwanis
Park, Indiana Ave, and In-stream
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Stacy Hron

Stacy Hron

Stacey Hron

Type
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Published
02/06/2012

Comments

06/30/2012
03/31/2012
09/30/2012
12/31/2012
02/01/2012
06/30/2012

04/01/2012  pdf

Amount Start Date

End Date


http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=64326104
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=59709023
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=67668957
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=62075205
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=61356416
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=67668953
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=61356420
http://prodoasjava.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=73907000

